
Spare parts list
(1.261-104.0) SB-Sauger +SL *DE

Valid on 10.10.2023 www.kaercher.com EN



Table of contents

Valid on 10.10.2023 Page 2 / 53

SB-Sauger +SL *DE (1.261-104.0)           3
999 Spare parts list MONO SB-SAUGER (5.958-531.0)           4

10 Frame covering plate           5
11 Frame covering plate           6
12 Frame covering plate           8
13 Door and waste container         10
14 Door and waste container           12

20 Filter           14
21 Filter system           15
22 Filter system           17

30 Coin acceptor           19
40 Base plate turbine           21

41 Base plate turbine           22
42 Base plate turbine           25
43 Electronic control           27

50 Hose hanger           29
51 Column MONO           30
52 Hose hanger MONO           32

60 Accessories           34
70 Overview variants           36

71 Kaercher white           37
2 Conversion kit vacuum cleaner 0,5-Euro- (2.639-917.0)           39

72 KAERCHER yellow           40
2 Conversion kit vacuum cleaner 0,5-Euro- (2.639-917.0)           43

73 Colour variants           44
2 Conversion kit vacuum cleaner 0,5-Euro- (2.639-917.0)           50

80 Add-on kits           51
81 Driving carriage           52



SB-Sauger +SL *DE (1.261-104.0)

Valid on 10.10.2023 Page 3 / 53

POS Article no. Description Quantity Unit
999 5.958-531.0 Spare parts list MONO SB-SAUGER 1 PC

Item text2: 12611040



999 Spare parts list MONO SB-SAUGER (5.958-531.0)

Valid on 10.10.2023 Page 4 / 53

POS Description Quantity Unit
10 Frame covering plate 1 PC
20 Filter 1 PC
30 Coin acceptor 1 PC
40 Base plate turbine 1 PC
50 Hose hanger 1 PC
60 Accessories 1 PC
70 Overview variants 1 PC
80 Add-on kits 1 PC



10 Frame covering plate

Valid on 10.10.2023 Page 5 / 53

POS Description Quantity Unit Remark
11 Frame covering plate 1 PC VERSION 1
12 Frame covering plate 1 PC VERSION 2
13 Door and waste container 1 PC VERSION 1
14 Door and waste container 1 PC VERSION 2



11 Frame covering plate

Valid on 10.10.2023 Page 6 / 53



11 Frame covering plate

Valid on 10.10.2023 Page 7 / 53

POS Article no. Description Quantity Unit Foot note text
1 6.273-043.0 Sealing tape cellularrubber 9x4 1 m TO ORDER AS CUT GOODS
1 6.273-043.0 Sealing tape cellularrubber 9x4 1 m
3 7.311-003.0 Hexagon nut M6 -8-A2E ISO 4032 16 PC
4 7.312-003.0 Washer 6 -200HV-A3E ISO 7089 41 PC
5 5.305-149.0 Shaped screw 2 PC
7 5.017-347.0 Angle 540X25X68 1 PC
8 6.368-106.0 Edge protection 1 m TO ORDER AS CUT GOODS
9 7.303-139.0 Saucer-head screw M6x20 -A2 DIN 603 4 PC
10 5.383-377.0 Label self-service vacuum cleaner 1 PC
15 7.304-395.0 Hexagonal head screw M8x16-8.8-A2E ISO 9 PC
16 7.312-004.0 Washer 8 -200HV-A3E ISO 7089 7 PC
17 5.132-074.0 Plug 4 PC
21 7.306-090.0 Screw M6x16 -8.8-P2R (In6Rd) 13 PC
22 7.306-089.0 Screw M6x12 -8.8-R2R (In6Rd) 4 PC



12 Frame covering plate

Valid on 10.10.2023 Page 8 / 53



12 Frame covering plate

Valid on 10.10.2023 Page 9 / 53

POS Article no. Description Quantity Unit Foot note text
1 6.273-043.0 Sealing tape cellularrubber 9x4 1 m TO ORDER AS CUT GOODS
1 6.273-043.0 Sealing tape cellularrubber 9x4 1 m
3 7.311-006.0 Hexagon nut M10 -8-A3E ISO 4032 2 PC
4 7.312-003.0 Washer 6 -200HV-A3E ISO 7089 6 PC
5 5.305-149.0 Shaped screw 2 PC
8 6.368-106.0 Edge protection 1 m TO ORDER AS CUT GOODS
10 4.040-014.0 Sheet metal component complete VA 4 PC
11 7.312-167.0 Toothed lock washer A6,4-FSt-A3E DIN 6797 4 PC
12 7.304-382.0 Hexagonal head screw M 6x12-8.8-A2E ISO 4 PC
13 7.312-276.0 Washer 6 -200HV-A2E ISO7093-1 4 PC
15 6.303-031.0 Screw M8x16-ST-R2R DIN 7500-1 4 PC
16 7.312-166.0 Toothed lock washer A8,4-FSt-A3E DIN 6797 4 PC



13 Door and waste container

Valid on 10.10.2023 Page 10 / 53



13 Door and waste container

Valid on 10.10.2023 Page 11 / 53

POS Article no. Description Quantity Unit
1 5.049-150.0 Sheet metal component self-service vacuu 1 PC
2 7.305-048.0 Countersunk screw M5x12 -A2-70 (In6Rd) 4 PC
3 5.049-149.0 Sheet metal component self-service vacuu 1 PC
4 6.303-050.0 Saucer-head screw M4x10 6 PC
5 5.001-972.0 Cover plate self-service vacuum cleaner 1 PC
6 5.048-802.0 Sheet metal component waste slot Self-se 1 PC
7 7.303-107.0 Screw 5x16 -10.9-P2R (K-In6Rd) 2 PC
8 7.312-281.0 Washer 4 -200HV-A2E ISO7093-1 8 PC
9 5.181-051.0 Strip self-service vacuum cleaner hinge 1 PC
11 7.305-050.0 Countersunk screw M5x20 -A2-70-s (In6Rd) 2 PC
12 5.110-786.0 Spacer sleeve D 8x1x13mm 2 PC
13 5.316-899.0 Bolt door SB-Sauger 2 PC
14 7.312-062.0 Washer 10-Kunststoff ISO7089 3 PC
15 5.031-699.0 Moulded part self-service vacuum cleaner 1 PC
16 6.375-883.0 Cylinder lock housing Typ D 1 PC
16 6.375-884.0 Cylinder lock housing Typ E 1 PC
16 6.375-203.0 Cylinder lock pair 1 ZSA
16 6.375-882.0 Cylinder lock housing Typ C 1 PC
16 6.375-881.0 Cylinder lock housing Typ B 1 PC
16 6.375-880.0 Cylinder lock housing Typ A 1 PC
17 6.394-179.0 Tank self-service vacuum cleaner 1 PC
18 6.303-224.0 Saucer-head screw M5x16-St-A2R DIN 603 2 PC
19 7.312-002.0 Washer 5-200HV-A3E ISO 7089 2 PC
20 7.311-421.0 Hexagon nut M 5-04-A2E DIN 985 2 PC
21 6.368-106.0 Edge protection 2 m
22 5.017-275.0 Angle fixing Muellr. 2 PC
23 7.312-001.0 Washer 4-200HV-A2K ISO 7089 2 PC
24 7.303-071.0 Sheet metal screw ST4,2X9,5 -St-A2K (In 2 PC



14 Door and waste container

Valid on 10.10.2023 Page 12 / 53



14 Door and waste container

Valid on 10.10.2023 Page 13 / 53

POS Article no. Description Quantity Unit
1 6.394-179.0 Tank self-service vacuum cleaner 1 PC
2 7.303-078.0 Sheet metal screw ST4,8X19-ST-P2R (In6Rd) 4 PC
3 5.044-513.0 Holder trash can self-service vacuum cle 1 PC
4 5.317-028.0 Bolt door SB-Sauger 2 PC
5 7.312-062.0 Washer 10-Kunststoff ISO7089 3 PC
6 5.176-013.0 Foil transparent PVC 1 PC
7 5.031-699.0 Moulded part self-service vacuum cleaner 1 PC
8 6.375-203.0 Cylinder lock pair 1 ZSA
8 6.375-880.0 Cylinder lock housing Typ A 1 PC
8 6.375-881.0 Cylinder lock housing Typ B 1 PC
8 6.375-882.0 Cylinder lock housing Typ C 1 PC
8 6.375-883.0 Cylinder lock housing Typ D 1 PC
8 6.375-884.0 Cylinder lock housing Typ E 1 PC



20 Filter

Valid on 10.10.2023 Page 14 / 53

POS Description Quantity Unit Remark
21 Filter system 1 PC VERSION 1
22 Filter system 1 PC VERSION 2



21 Filter system

Valid on 10.10.2023 Page 15 / 53



21 Filter system

Valid on 10.10.2023 Page 16 / 53

POS Article no. Description Quantity Unit
1 7.305-055.0 Countersunk screw M6x30 -A2-70 (In6Rd) 1 PC
2 7.312-003.0 Washer 6 -200HV-A3E ISO 7089 10 PC
3 7.311-003.0 Hexagon nut M6 -8-A2E ISO 4032 6 PC
4 5.017-339.0 ANGLE BEHAELTER 4 PC
5 7.312-276.0 Washer 6 -200HV-A2E ISO7093-1 4 PC
6 7.311-622.0 Cap nut M 6-A2 DIN 986 2 PC
7 6.273-187.0 Cellular rubber Profilring 1 PC
9 7.310-012.0 Wing nut M 6 -A DIN 315 1 PC
10 7.306-092.0 Screw M6x20-ST- 8.8-R3R (IN6RD) 4 PC
11 5.070-544.0 Tank self-service vacuum cleaner 1 PC
12 5.114-471.0 Ring self-service vacuum cleaner 1 PC
13 7.304-399.0 Hexagonal head screw M 8x25-8.8-A2E ISO 1 PC
15 7.311-004.0 Hexagon nut M8 -8-A3E ISO 4032 1 PC
16 7.312-017.0 Washer 8-A2 ISO 7089 2 PC
17 7.311-427.0 Hexagon nut M8-04-A2E DIN 985 2 PC
18 6.412-751.0 Joint ring 1 PC
19 5.108-193.0 Pin self-service vacuum cleaner 1 PC
20 6.321-150.0 Handhold self-service vacuum cleaner vib 1 PC
21 7.777-999.0 Stockpiling discontinued 1 PC
22 6.388-754.0 Hose 13X3,5 PVC 1 m
23 6.390-150.0 Clamp 2 PC
24 7.306-131.0 Screw M6x45 -8.8-P2R (In6Rd) 4 PC
25 4.070-351.0 Tank complete trash can 1 PC
26 6.904-174.0 Dust filter 1 PC
27 6.373-699.0 Hook self-service vacuum cleaner L=28, M 2 PC
28 7.306-089.0 Screw M6x12 -8.8-R2R (In6Rd) 2 PC
29 6.273-188.0 Cord cellular rubber D=10MM 968MM LANG 1 PC
30 6.369-259.0 Insert D 12 2 PC
31 7.305-058.0 Countersunk screw M6x40-St-8.8-ZNBHL ISO14581 1 PC
32 7.312-167.0 Toothed lock washer A6,4-FSt-A3E DIN 6797 2 PC



22 Filter system

Valid on 10.10.2023 Page 17 / 53



22 Filter system

Valid on 10.10.2023 Page 18 / 53

POS Article no. Description Quantity Unit
2 7.312-003.0 Washer 6 -200HV-A3E ISO 7089 9 PC
3 7.311-003.0 Hexagon nut M6 -8-A2E ISO 4032 5 PC
4 5.017-339.0 ANGLE BEHAELTER 4 PC
5 7.312-276.0 Washer 6 -200HV-A2E ISO7093-1 3 PC
6 6.315-058.0 Blind rivet 4 1 PC
7 6.273-187.0 Cellular rubber Profilring 1 PC
8 5.050-153.0 Sheet metal component holder 1 PC
9 7.310-012.0 Wing nut M 6 -A DIN 315 1 PC
10 7.306-092.0 Screw M6x20-ST- 8.8-R3R (IN6RD) 4 PC
11 5.070-544.0 Tank self-service vacuum cleaner 1 PC
12 5.114-471.0 Ring self-service vacuum cleaner 1 PC
13 7.304-399.0 Hexagonal head screw M 8x25-8.8-A2E ISO 1 PC
15 7.311-004.0 Hexagon nut M8 -8-A3E ISO 4032 1 PC
16 7.312-017.0 Washer 8-A2 ISO 7089 2 PC
17 7.311-620.0 Cap nut M8 -A2 DIN 986 2 PC
18 6.412-751.0 Joint ring 1 PC
19 5.108-193.0 Pin self-service vacuum cleaner 1 PC
20 6.321-150.0 Handhold self-service vacuum cleaner vib 1 PC
21 5.263-074.0 Tensioning part toggle lever 1 PC
22 5.364-212.0 Edge protection 2 PC
25 4.070-351.0 Tank complete trash can 1 PC
26 6.904-174.0 Dust filter 1 PC
27 6.373-699.0 Hook self-service vacuum cleaner L=28, M 2 PC
28 7.306-089.0 Screw M6x12 -8.8-R2R (In6Rd) 2 PC
29 6.273-188.0 Cord cellular rubber D=10MM 968MM LANG 1 PC
31 7.305-058.0 Countersunk screw M6x40-St-8.8-ZNBHL ISO14581 1 PC
32 7.312-167.0 Toothed lock washer A6,4-FSt-A3E DIN 6797 2 PC



30 Coin acceptor

Valid on 10.10.2023 Page 19 / 53



30 Coin acceptor

Valid on 10.10.2023 Page 20 / 53

POS Article no. Description Quantity Unit
1 7.303-106.0 Screw 4x12 -10.9-R2R (IN6RD) 5 PC
2 7.312-001.0 Washer 4-200HV-A2K ISO 7089 6 PC
3 5.031-725.0 Moulded part self-service vacuum cleaner 1 PC
4 6.273-037.0 Seal string cellular rubber 3 1 m
5 7.311-064.0 Hexagon nut M 4-A2-70 ISO 4032 1 PC
7 5.316-923.0 Bolt self-service vacuum cleaner 1 PC
8 5.006-107.0 Cover plate coin acceptor SB-Sauger 1 PC



40 Base plate turbine

Valid on 10.10.2023 Page 21 / 53

POS Description Quantity Unit Remark
41 Base plate turbine 1 PC VERSION 1
42 Base plate turbine 1 PC VERSION 2
43 Electronic control 1 PC



41 Base plate turbine

Valid on 10.10.2023 Page 22 / 53



41 Base plate turbine

Valid on 10.10.2023 Page 23 / 53

POS Article no. Description Quantity Unit
2 7.312-026.0 Washer 6 -A2 ISO 7089 14 PC
3 7.311-067.0 Hexagon nut M 6-A2-70 ISO 4032 4 PC
7 5.017-346.0 Angle self-service vacuum cleaner 486X5 1 PC
8 7.303-139.0 Saucer-head screw M6x20 -A2 DIN 603 2 PC
9 7.312-058.0 Washer 5 -A2 ISO 7089 2 PC
10 7.311-431.0 Hexagon nut M5-1.4305 DIN 985 2 PC
11 7.304-538.0 Hexagonal head screw M8x16-A4-70 ISO 40 9 PC
12 7.303-075.0 Sheet metal screw ST4,8X 9,5-ST-P2R (IN6RD) 16 PC
13 5.048-792.0 Sheet metal component self-service vacuu 2 PC
14 5.007-056.0 Stop electric self-service vacuum cleane 1 PC
15 5.049-147.0 Sheet metal component bracket 230 V MONO 1 PC
16 5.860-003.0 Tool self-service vacuum cleaner 1 PC
17 6.647-906.0 Bracket ribbon cable twentysix-pole 1 PC
18 5.672-183.0 Bracket self-service vacuum cleaner coin 1 PC
20 7.306-077.0 Screw M5x16 -8.8-R2R (In6Rd) 8 PC
22 6.641-356.0 Cable gland PG16 1 PC
23 6.641-370.0 Locknut PG16-PA DIN 46320 1 PC
24 5.048-682.0 Sheet metal component 1 PC
25 6.375-889.0 Lock coin box DUO Typ E 1 PC
25 6.375-888.0 Lock coin box DUO Typ D 1 PC
25 6.375-886.0 Lock coin box DUO Typ B 1 PC
25 6.375-887.0 Lock coin box DUO Typ C 1 PC
25 6.375-885.0 Lock coin box DUO Typ A 1 PC
25 6.375-274.0 Lock 1 PC
26 6.686-134.0 Magnet SB SAUGER 1 PC
27 5.383-214.0 Label 1 PC
28 5.386-887.0 Label Blitzpfeil 1 PC
29 7.315-600.0 Blind rivet 4x8 -Al/A2 ISO 15984 8 PC
30 5.045-451.0 Sheet metal component 1 PC
32 4.610-061.0 Blower complete 2 PC

Item text1: /1.263-350.0
32 4.610-026.0 Vacuum motor 2 PC
33 6.273-060.0 Profile gasket D78 2 PC



41 Base plate turbine

Valid on 10.10.2023 Page 24 / 53

POS Article no. Description Quantity Unit
34 5.692-016.0 Air circulation 2 PC
35 5.379-007.0 Rubber ring 2 PC
36 5.034-368.0 Retaining bracket 4 PC
37 5.108-122.0 Pin 8 PC
38 5.031-410.0 Moulded part 2 PC
39 5.034-383.0 Retaining bracket 8 PC
40 7.303-063.0 Sheet metal screw ST3,5X16-ST-R2R (IN6R 16 PC
41 6.610-212.0 Carbon brush set only for replacement F. 4 PC



42 Base plate turbine

Valid on 10.10.2023 Page 25 / 53



42 Base plate turbine

Valid on 10.10.2023 Page 26 / 53

POS Article no. Description Quantity Unit
1 7.312-026.0 Washer 6 -A2 ISO 7089 12 PC
2 7.311-067.0 Hexagon nut M 6-A2-70 ISO 4032 2 PC
3 7.303-139.0 Saucer-head screw M6x20 -A2 DIN 603 2 PC
4 7.303-075.0 Sheet metal screw ST4,8X 9,5-ST-P2R (IN6RD) 8 PC
5 5.048-792.0 Sheet metal component self-service vacuu 2 PC
6 5.007-056.0 Stop electric self-service vacuum cleane 1 PC
7 5.049-147.0 Sheet metal component bracket 230 V MONO 1 PC
8 5.860-003.0 Tool self-service vacuum cleaner 1 PC
9 6.647-906.0 Bracket ribbon cable twentysix-pole 1 PC
10 6.310-059.0 Cage nut M 5 1 PC
11 7.306-077.0 Screw M5x16 -8.8-R2R (In6Rd) 8 PC
12 6.641-356.0 Cable gland PG16 1 PC
13 6.641-370.0 Locknut PG16-PA DIN 46320 1 PC
14 5.048-682.0 Sheet metal component 1 PC
15 6.375-889.0 Lock coin box DUO Typ E 1 PC
15 6.375-888.0 Lock coin box DUO Typ D 1 PC
15 6.375-886.0 Lock coin box DUO Typ B 1 PC
15 6.375-887.0 Lock coin box DUO Typ C 1 PC
15 6.375-885.0 Lock coin box DUO Typ A 1 PC
15 6.375-274.0 Lock 1 PC
16 5.386-887.0 Label Blitzpfeil 1 PC
17 4.610-026.0 Vacuum motor 2 PC
17 4.610-061.0 Blower complete 2 PC

Item text1: /1.263-350.0
18 6.273-060.0 Profile gasket D78 2 PC
19 5.692-016.0 Air circulation 2 PC
20 5.379-007.0 Rubber ring 2 PC
21 5.034-368.0 Retaining bracket 4 PC
22 5.108-122.0 Pin 8 PC
23 5.031-410.0 Moulded part 2 PC
24 5.034-383.0 Retaining bracket 4 PC
25 7.303-063.0 Sheet metal screw ST3,5X16-ST-R2R (IN6R 8 PC
26 6.610-212.0 Carbon brush set only for replacement F. 2 PC



43 Electronic control

Valid on 10.10.2023 Page 27 / 53



43 Electronic control

Valid on 10.10.2023 Page 28 / 53

POS Article no. Description Quantity Unit
1 6.633-319.0 Time relay 1 PC
2 6.632-175.0 Contactor 4 KW /230V 1 PC
3 6.661-112.0 Anti-interference capacitor 1 PC
4 7.233-311.0 Mounting rail TH 35-15 -ST EN 60715 1 m
5 7.306-089.0 Screw M6x12 -8.8-R2R (In6Rd) 4 PC
6 7.312-003.0 Washer 6 -200HV-A3E ISO 7089 4 PC
7 6.643-720.0 Retaining bracket 30°, M5 2 PC
8 6.630-127.0 Main switch fixing mounting rail 4 POL 1 PC
9 6.643-595.0 Modular terminal four-pole 2,5 mm² 4 PC
10 6.643-596.0 Modular terminal four-pole PE-2,5mm² 2 PC
11 6.643-598.0 Plug-in bridge two-pole 1 PC



50 Hose hanger

Valid on 10.10.2023 Page 29 / 53

POS Description Quantity Unit
51 Column MONO 1 PC
52 Hose hanger MONO 1 PC



51 Column MONO

Valid on 10.10.2023 Page 30 / 53



51 Column MONO

Valid on 10.10.2023 Page 31 / 53

POS Article no. Description Quantity Unit Foot note text
3 7.305-053.0 Countersunk screw M6x16 -A2-70 (In6Rd) 4 PC
4 5.058-864.0 Sheet metal component tackle 1 PC VERSION 1
5 6.303-224.0 Saucer-head screw M5x16-St-A2R DIN 603 9 PC
6 7.312-052.0 Washer 5 -A2 ISO 7089 19 PC
7 7.311-431.0 Hexagon nut M5-1.4305 DIN 985 14 PC
8 7.311-068.0 Hexagon nut M 8-A2-70 ISO 4032 4 PC
9 7.312-067.0 Washer 4-A2 ISO 7089 4 PC
10 7.306-211.0 Screw M4x25-A2-70 (In6Rd) 4 PC
11 4.802-010.0 Mounting part hose return MONO SB 1 PC VERSION 1
12 6.273-043.0 Sealing tape cellularrubber 9x4 1 m
12 6.273-043.0 Sealing tape cellularrubber 9x4 3 m TO ORDER AS CUT GOODS
13 7.306-182.0 Screw M5x16 -A2-70 ISO 14583 5 PC
14 6.310-062.0 Cap nut M 8 2 PC
15 7.315-411.0 Rivet 8,0x0,4x6,0-CuZn DIN 7340 1 PC
16 6.304-054.0 Hexagonal head screw M 8x 16 2 PC
17 5.042-403.0 Hose hanger 1 PC
18 5.058-864.0 Sheet metal component tackle 1 PC VERSION 2
19 6.542-030.0 Spring drive 1-2kg 1 PC VERSION 2
20 7.311-006.0 Hexagon nut M10 -8-A3E ISO 4032 1 PC VERSION 2
21 7.306-021.0 Cylinder head screw M10x50 -A2-70 ISO 4 1 PC VERSION 2



52 Hose hanger MONO

Valid on 10.10.2023 Page 32 / 53



52 Hose hanger MONO

Valid on 10.10.2023 Page 33 / 53

POS Article no. Description Quantity Unit
0 2.639-468.0 Add-on kit hose hanger MONO SAUGER 1 PC
1 5.031-812.0 Moulded part Mono Sauger 1 PC
2 7.312-279.0 Washer 6-CuZn ISO 7093-1 3 PC
3 7.362-001.0 Joint ring A6,5x9,5 -Cu DIN 7603 3 PC
4 7.306-191.0 Screw M6x10 -A2-70 (In6Rd) 3 PC



60 Accessories

Valid on 10.10.2023 Page 34 / 53



60 Accessories

Valid on 10.10.2023 Page 35 / 53

POS Article no. Description Quantity Unit Remark
1 5.470-007.0 Coupler DN61 2 PC

Item text1: / 4.440-606.0
2 5.363-155.0 Joint ring DN40 4 PC D = NW 40

Item text1: / 4.440-605.0
2 5.363-519.0 Joint ring DN61 4 PC D = NW 50

Item text1: / 4.440-606.0
3 5.262-012.0 Clamp DN61 4 PC D = NW 50

Item text1: / 4.440-606.0
3 5.262-013.0 Clamping ring DN40 4 PC D = NW 40

Item text1: / 4.440-605.0
4 5.453-010.0 Connecting sleeve 40 2 PC

Item text1: / 4.440-605.0
4 5.453-011.0 Sleeve DN61 2 PC

Item text1: / 4.440-606.0
5 6.906-255.0 Car nozzle 2 PC

Item text1: / 4.440-605.0
6 5.453-034.0 ADAPTER 2 PC
10 4.440-605.0 Suction hose NW 40 2 PC D = NW 40
20 4.440-606.0 Suction hose NW 50 2 PC D = NW 50

Item text1: / 1.261-120.0



70 Overview variants

Valid on 10.10.2023 Page 36 / 53

POS Description Quantity Unit
71 Kaercher white 1 PC
72 KAERCHER yellow 1 PC
73 Colour variants 1 PC



71 Kaercher white

Valid on 10.10.2023 Page 37 / 53



71 Kaercher white

Valid on 10.10.2023 Page 38 / 53

POS Article no. Description Quantity Unit Remark Foot note text
1 5.048-556.0 Sheet metal component black self-

service
1 PC

2 2.639-917.0 Conversion kit vacuum cleaner
0,5-Euro-

1 PC

2 2.639-973.0 Conversion kit vacuum cleaner 1-Euro-
MP

1 PC

3 5.031-698.0 Moulded part self-service vacuum
cleaner

1 PC

4 5.049-144.0 Sheet metal component white 1 PC
5 4.038-847.0 Sheet metal component complete

black Dac
1 PC

5 4.038-879.0 Roof black hose hanger MONO SB 1 PC FOR MACHINES WITHOUT COLUMN
6 5.048-896.0 Sheet metal component side panel

white
1 PC KAERCHER

6 5.049-060.0 Sheet metal component TOTAL 1 PC CLEAN PARK
7 5.383-433.0 Label arrow 1 PC
8 5.049-146.0 Sheet metal component door self-

service
1 PC

9 5.049-140.0 Sheet metal component black white
mit Ka

1 PC KAERCHER

9 5.049-406.0 Side panel left MONO-SAUGER TOTAL 1 PC CLEAN PARK
10 5.049-142.0 Sheet metal component base plate

black
1 PC

12 7.777-999.0 Stockpiling discontinued 1 PC
13 5.383-447.0 Label self-service vacuum cleaner

DUO
1 PC

14 5.380-597.0 Label Muenzsymbol 1 PC 50 EUROCENT
14 5.383-491.0 Label Muenzsymbol 1 PC WM
15 5.049-079.0 Sheet metal component black column 1 PC
16 6.631-165.0 Switch 1 PC
17 6.768-070.0 Slot lock electrically 1 PC



2 Conversion kit vacuum cleaner 0,5-Euro- (2.639-917.0)

Valid on 10.10.2023 Page 39 / 53

POS Article no. Description Quantity Unit
10 2.639-912.0 Conversion kit 0,5-Euro-MPR 1 PC



72 KAERCHER yellow

Valid on 10.10.2023 Page 40 / 53



72 KAERCHER yellow

Valid on 10.10.2023 Page 41 / 53

POS Article no. Description Quantity Unit Remark Foot note text
1 5.048-556.0 Sheet metal component black self-

service
1 PC

2 2.639-917.0 Conversion kit vacuum cleaner
0,5-Euro-

1 PC

2 2.639-973.0 Conversion kit vacuum cleaner 1-Euro-
MP

1 PC

2 6.768-233.0 Coin acceptor 20FT 1 PC 20 FT
2 6.768-281.0 Coin acceptor 10 CZK 1 PC 10 CZK
2 6.768-282.0 Coin acceptor 10 SKK 1 PC 10 SK
2 6.768-357.0 Coin acceptor 100FT 1 PC 100 FT
2 6.768-366.0 Coin acceptor 1 Lira 1 PC 1 TRY
3 5.031-698.0 Moulded part self-service vacuum

cleaner
1 PC

4 5.049-211.0 Sheet metal component yellow 1 PC
5 4.038-847.0 Sheet metal component complete

black Dac
1 PC

5 4.038-879.0 Roof black hose hanger MONO SB 1 PC FOR MACHINES WITHOUT COLUMN
6 5.048-917.0 Sheet metal component black yellow 1 PC
7 5.383-433.0 Label arrow 1 PC
8 5.049-209.0 Sheet metal component door 1 PC
9 5.049-210.0 Sheet metal component black yellow

mit K
1 PC

10 5.049-142.0 Sheet metal component base plate
black

1 PC

12 7.777-999.0 Stockpiling discontinued 1 PC
13 5.383-447.0 Label self-service vacuum cleaner

DUO
1 PC

14 5.380-597.0 Label Muenzsymbol 1 PC 50 EUROCENT
14 5.383-491.0 Label Muenzsymbol 1 PC WM
14 5.383-528.0 Label Muenzsymbol 1 PC CZK
14 5.383-530.0 Label Muenzsymbol 1 PC SK
14 5.387-967.0 Label yellow right 100 FT 1 PC 100 FT RIGHT
14 5.392-803.0 Label Muenzsymbol 1 PC TRY
14 7.777-999.0 Stockpiling discontinued 1 PC FT
15 5.049-079.0 Sheet metal component black column 1 PC



72 KAERCHER yellow

Valid on 10.10.2023 Page 42 / 53

POS Article no. Description Quantity Unit Remark Foot note text
16 6.631-165.0 Switch 1 PC
17 6.768-070.0 Slot lock electrically 1 PC



2 Conversion kit vacuum cleaner 0,5-Euro- (2.639-917.0)

Valid on 10.10.2023 Page 43 / 53

POS Article no. Description Quantity Unit
10 2.639-912.0 Conversion kit 0,5-Euro-MPR 1 PC



73 Colour variants

Valid on 10.10.2023 Page 44 / 53



73 Colour variants

Valid on 10.10.2023 Page 45 / 53

POS Article no. Description Quantity Unit Remark Foot note text
1 5.048-556.0 Sheet metal component black self-

service
1 PC BLACK

1 5.048-935.0 Sheet metal component column ARAL 1 PC ARAL,AGIP
1 5.048-953.0 Sheet metal component SHELL 1 PC SHELL
1 5.048-967.0 Sheet metal component column FINA 1 PC FINA
1 5.048-969.0 Sheet metal component column BP 1 PC BP
1 5.049-856.0 PLATE VA 1 PC STAINLESS STEEL CONSTRUCTION
1 5.048-934.0 Sheet metal component column ESSO 1 PC ESSO
2 6.768-358.0 Coin acceptor 50 Eurocent+WM 1 PC /50 EUROCENT+WM

Item text1: /1.261-208.0
2 2.639-973.0 Conversion kit vacuum cleaner 1-Euro-

MP
1 PC

2 6.768-241.0 Coin acceptor 1 PC WM
2 2.639-917.0 Conversion kit vacuum cleaner

0,5-Euro-
1 PC

3 5.031-698.0 Moulded part self-service vacuum
cleaner

1 PC

4 5.049-273.0 Sheet metal component FINA 1 PC FINA,PANTONE
4 5.049-853.0 Sheet metal component rear panel VA

MONO
1 PC VA

4 5.049-764.0 PLATE SHELL 1 PC SHELL
4 5.049-430.0 Sheet metal component rear panel

AVIA
1 PC AVIA

4 5.049-297.0 Sheet metal component rear panel
JET

1 PC JET

4 5.049-240.0 Sheet metal component rear panel BP 1 PC BP
4 5.049-270.0 Sheet metal component rear panel

ELF
1 PC ELF

4 5.049-267.0 Sheet metal component rear panel
AGIP

1 PC AGIP

4 5.049-264.0 Sheet metal component rear panel
ESSO

1 PC ESSO

4 5.049-261.0 Sheet metal component rear panel
DEA

1 PC DEA,TEXACO

4 5.049-236.0 Sheet metal component rear panel
ARAL

1 PC ARAL



73 Colour variants

Valid on 10.10.2023 Page 46 / 53

POS Article no. Description Quantity Unit Remark Foot note text
4 5.049-144.0 Sheet metal component white 1 PC TOTAL
5 4.038-881.0 Roof hose hanger Mono SB-Suger 1 PC ARAL,AGIP FOR MACHINES WITHOUT COLUMN
5 4.038-973.0 Sheet metal component roof Mono SB-

Suger
1 PC VA

5 4.038-887.0 Roof hose hanger Mono SB-Suger 1 PC ELF FOR MACHINES WITHOUT COLUMN
5 4.038-883.0 Roof hose hanger Mono SB-Suger 1 PC BP FOR MACHINES WITHOUT COLUMN
5 4.038-882.0 Roof hose hanger Mono SB-Suger 1 PC ESSO FOR MACHINES WITHOUT COLUMN
5 4.038-871.0 Sheet metal component complete

roof AGIP
1 PC ARAL,AGIP

5 4.038-879.0 Roof black hose hanger MONO SB 1 PC DEA,AVIA,FINA,JET FOR MACHINES WITHOUT COLUMN
5 4.038-847.0 Sheet metal component complete

black Dac
1 PC BLACK

5 4.038-870.0 Sheet metal component complete
roof ESSO

1 PC ESSO

5 4.038-865.0 Sheet metal component complete
roof BP

1 PC BP

5 4.038-872.0 Sheet metal component complete
roof ELF

1 PC ELF

6 5.048-996.0 Sheet metal component black AGIP 1 PC AGIP
6 7.777-999.0 Stockpiling discontinued 1 PC ELF
6 5.049-858.0 Sheet metal component side panel

right V
1 PC VA

6 5.049-426.0 Sheet metal component AVIA 1 PC AVIA
6 5.049-116.0 Sheet metal component black right

JET
1 PC JET

6 5.049-060.0 Sheet metal component TOTAL 1 PC TOTAL
6 5.048-971.0 Sheet metal component black BP 1 PC BP
6 5.048-964.0 Sheet metal component black FINA 1 PC FINA,PANTONE
6 5.048-940.0 Sheet metal component black ARAL 1 PC ARAL
6 5.048-929.0 Sheet metal component side panel

ESSO
1 PC ESSO

6 5.048-922.0 Sheet metal component hinge side
DEA-rot

1 PC DEA,TEXACO,SHELL

6 4.038-821.0 Sheet metal component complete
SHELL

1 PC SHELL

7 5.383-433.0 Label arrow 1 PC



73 Colour variants

Valid on 10.10.2023 Page 47 / 53

POS Article no. Description Quantity Unit Remark Foot note text
8 5.050-464.0 Sheet metal component door VA

Mono o. Mu
1 PC VA door without garbage in throw

8 5.049-854.0 Sheet metal component door VA
MONO

1 PC VA

8 5.049-763.0 PLATE TUER SHEL 1 PC
8 5.049-428.0 Sheet metal component door MONO

AVIA
1 PC AVIA

8 5.049-271.0 Sheet metal component door self-
service

1 PC FINA,PANTONE

8 5.049-295.0 Sheet metal component door JET 1 PC JET
8 5.049-262.0 Sheet metal component door ESSO 1 PC ESSO
8 5.049-268.0 Sheet metal component door self-

service
1 PC ELF

8 5.049-265.0 Sheet metal component door AGIP 1 PC AGIP
8 5.049-259.0 Sheet metal component door DEA 1 PC DEA,TEXACO
8 5.049-239.0 Sheet metal component door BP 1 PC BP
8 5.049-234.0 Sheet metal component door ARAL-

blau
1 PC ARAL

8 5.049-146.0 Sheet metal component door self-
service

1 PC TOTAL

9 5.049-860.0 Sheet metal component side panel
left VA

1 PC VA

9 5.049-429.0 Sheet metal component side panel
left AV

1 PC AVIA

9 5.049-406.0 Side panel left MONO-SAUGER TOTAL 1 PC TOTAL
9 5.049-296.0 Sheet metal component side panel

left JE
1 PC JET

9 5.049-272.0 Sheet metal component FINA 1 PC FINA,PANTONE
9 5.049-269.0 Sheet metal component side panel

left EL
1 PC ELF

9 5.049-266.0 Sheet metal component AGIP 1 PC AGIP
9 5.049-263.0 Sheet metal component ESSO 1 PC ESSO
9 5.049-260.0 Sheet metal component DEA 1 PC DEA,TEXACO
9 5.049-238.0 Sheet metal component side panel

left BP
1 PC BP

9 5.049-235.0 Sheet metal component black left
ARAL

1 PC ARAL



73 Colour variants

Valid on 10.10.2023 Page 48 / 53

POS Article no. Description Quantity Unit Remark Foot note text
9 4.038-954.0 PLATE KPL SHELL 1 PC SHELL
10 4.050-548.0 Sheet metal component base plate VA

MONO
1 PC VA

10 5.049-142.0 Sheet metal component base plate
black

1 PC

11 5.383-532.0 Label ARAL Abfall 1 PC ARAL
12 5.380-011.0 Label TEXACO 1 PC TEXACO
13 5.383-683.0 Label JET LOGO 1 PC JET
14 5.391-235.0 Label right token 50 Eurocent -WM 1 PC /50 EUROCENT+WM

Item text1: /1.261-208.0
14 5.383-491.0 Label Muenzsymbol 1 PC WM
14 5.380-597.0 Label Muenzsymbol 1 PC 50 EUROCENT
15 5.048-953.0 Sheet metal component SHELL 1 PC SHELL
15 5.049-079.0 Sheet metal component black column 1 PC BLACK
15 5.049-103.0 Sheet metal component self-service

vacuu
1 PC FINA

15 5.049-105.0 Sheet metal component self-service
vacuu

1 PC

15 5.049-107.0 Sheet metal component ARAL 1 PC ARAL,AGIP
15 5.049-856.0 PLATE VA 1 PC STAINLESS STEEL CONSTRUCTION
15 7.777-999.0 Stockpiling discontinued 1 PC BP
16 5.383-500.0 Label DEA VARIANTE 1 PC DEA
17 5.383-546.0 Label BP 15 X 670 1 PC BP
18 5.383-593.0 Label TOTAL 1 PC TOTAL
18 5.389-630.0 Label ELF 1 PC ELF
19 5.383-531.0 Label ARAL 1 PC ARAL
20 5.389-001.0 Label 2 PC BP
21 5.383-502.0 Label DEA VARIANTE 3 PC DEA
22 5.382-217.0 Label label FINA 1 PC FINA
22 5.382-730.0 Label AGIP Logo 152 x 152 3 PC AGIP
23 5.383-547.0 Label BP 15 X 790 1 PC BP
24 5.383-499.0 Label DEA VARIANTE 3 PC DEA
25 5.382-731.0 Label SB-SAUGEN 2 PC AGIP
25 5.383-594.0 Label TOTAL 1 PC TOTAL



73 Colour variants

Valid on 10.10.2023 Page 49 / 53

POS Article no. Description Quantity Unit Remark Foot note text
26 5.383-682.0 Label vacuum cleaner JET 1 PC JET
27 6.768-070.0 Slot lock electrically 1 PC
28 6.631-165.0 Switch 1 PC



2 Conversion kit vacuum cleaner 0,5-Euro- (2.639-917.0)

Valid on 10.10.2023 Page 50 / 53

POS Article no. Description Quantity Unit
10 2.639-912.0 Conversion kit 0,5-Euro-MPR 1 PC



80 Add-on kits

Valid on 10.10.2023 Page 51 / 53

POS Description Quantity Unit
81 Driving carriage 1 PC



81 Driving carriage

Valid on 10.10.2023 Page 52 / 53



81 Driving carriage

Valid on 10.10.2023 Page 53 / 53

POS Article no. Description Quantity Unit
0 7.777-999.0 Stockpiling discontinued 1 PC
1 6.432-025.0 Chain 214LG 1 PC
2 7.312-262.0 Washer 10 -100HV-A3E ISO 7094 4 PC
3 7.311-511.0 Hexagon nut M10-8-A2K ISO 7040 4 PC
4 7.306-074.0 Cylinder head screw M10x35-8.8-A3E ISO4 4 PC
5 6.435-061.0 Castor D 75 4 PC
7 6.373-430.0 Ear IG M8 2 PC
8 7.307-417.0 Threaded pin M8x16 -45H-A2E ISO 4026 2 PC
9 6.431-077.0 Snap hook 2 PC

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Table of contents
	SB-Sauger +SL  *DE (1.261-104.0)
	999 Spare parts list MONO SB-SAUGER (5.958-531.0)
	10 Frame covering plate
	11 Frame covering plate
	12 Frame covering plate
	13 Door and waste container
	14 Door and waste container

	20 Filter
	21 Filter system
	22 Filter system

	30 Coin acceptor
	40 Base plate turbine
	41 Base plate turbine
	42 Base plate turbine
	43 Electronic control

	50 Hose hanger
	51 Column MONO
	52 Hose hanger MONO

	60 Accessories
	70 Overview variants
	71 Kaercher white
	2 Conversion kit vacuum cleaner 0,5-Euro- (2.639-917.0)

	72 KAERCHER yellow
	2 Conversion kit vacuum cleaner 0,5-Euro- (2.639-917.0)

	73 Colour variants
	2 Conversion kit vacuum cleaner 0,5-Euro- (2.639-917.0)


	80 Add-on kits
	81 Driving carriage




